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ALASKA COMMISSION ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
Member Phone Mail Address E-Mail/Alternate Address Term 

Randy Weaver 
Chair 
General Public  

Work:         458-4227 
Cell:           590-7365 
Home:        479-8363 

Executive Vice President 
Chief Financial Officer 
Denali State Bank 
119 N. Cushman Street 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701 

rweaver@denalistatebank.com 
 

3/1/2016 

Rebecca Huggins  
Vice Chair 
General Public 

Work:         373-1600 
Home:         373-6419 
Cell:            354-4885 

3375 Edgewater Drive 
Wasilla, Alaska  99654 
 

Becky.Huggins@matsuk12.us 
charliehugginsfamily@gmail.com 
 

3/1/2018 

Dale Anderson 
Board of Regents 

  Cell:           723-8687 11595 Mendenhall Lp Rd 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 

dganderson@alaska.edu  2/1/2019 

Jerry Covey 
General Public 

Work:         522-4558 2070 Courage Circle 
Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

jscc@gci.net  3/1/2017 

Joseph “Joey” Crum 
Proprietary Education 

Work:        357-6400 
Home:       223-0598 

c/o Northern Industrial 
Training 
1740 N. Terrilou Court 
Palmer, Alaska 99654 

joey@nitalaska.com  3/1/2018 

Ray DePriest 
Community Colleges 

Work:         631-9922 439 N. Tick Circle 
Palmer, Alaska 99645 

DePriestRay@gmail.com 3/1/2017 

Kenneth Fisher 
Board of Regents 

Home:         523-0800 10718 Horizon Drive 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 

oldfarmers@msn.com  2/1/2019 

Colby Freel 
Student Representative 

Home:        687-0494 3525 Kaltag Drive 
North Pole, Alaska 99705 

colbyfreel@yahoo.com  5/31/2017 

Rep. Lynn Gattis 
House of Representatives 

Work:         465-4833 
In Session 
Work:         373-6285 
Interim 

State Capitol Room 500 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 
600 E. Railroad Avenue 
Wasilla, Alaska 99654 

Representative.Lynn.Gattis@akleg
gov  
 
 

29th 
Legislature 

Dr. Keith Hamilton 
Board of Education & Early 
Development 
 

Work: 260-7422x101 
Cell:           394-1988 

48705 Runners Avenue 
Soldotna, Alaska 99669 
Alaska Christian College 
35109 Royal Place 

khamilton@alaskacc.edu 
KJHamilton633@gmail.com  

3/1/2020 

Kurt Kuhne 
Alaska Workforce 
Investment Board 

Work:        543-0992 
Cell:           545-0123 

P.O. Box 869 
Bethel, Alaska 99559 

Kkuhne@yuut.org  3/1/2017 

Sue Linford 
Private Higher Education 

Work:        272-5050 135 Cordova St. 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

suelinford@gmail.com 
 

3/1/2016 

Senator Gary Stevens 
State Senate 

Work:         465-4925 
Cell:           317-0124 
Work:         486-4925 

State Capitol Room 429 
Juneau, Alaska 99801 
P.O. Box 201 
Kodiak, Alaska 99615 

Senator.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov  
 

29th 
Legislature 

Vacant 
General Public 
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